## **Cookie Dough**

Cookie dough credits is a reward that can be earned as part of the cumulative reward structure for the Girl Scouts of Central Indiana Cookie Program. Cookie dough credits earned can be used for Girl Scouts of Central Indiana camps, programs, shop, membership, or given back to the troop for troop programming. Girl Scouts selecting Cookie dough credits as a reward will have four options to choose from and the troop cookie manager must then make the selections in eBudde and submit with the troop's reward order by the deadlines in the cookie program calendar. Those four options are:

- Cookie Dough Credit: Camp | Girl Scouts of Central Indiana will automatically apply this to your camp fees. Any Girl Scout planning to use cookie dough credits to pay for summer camp should still register for camp on time and not wait for the cookie program to end.
- Cookie Dough Credit: Council gift card | Girl Scouts of Central Indiana will place these funds on a digital gift card. Digital gift cards take 6-8 weeks to be created and will be emailed directly to the Girl Scout's caregiver based on her membership file. Council gift cards do not expire and can be used for programs, camps, membership fees, or in our Girl Scout Shop.
- Cookie Dough Credit: Membership | Girl Scouts of Central Indiana will apply this credit toward the Girl Scout's membership fees. If the total of cookie dough credits equals \$25 the membership will be automatically renewed. If it is less than \$25 the credit will be applied when the Girl Scout renews.
- Cookie Dough Credit: Troop ACH | Girl Scouts of Central Indiana will credit the troop's eBudde
  account with these funds prior to the 100% final ACH withdrawal. This ensures the funds stay
  with the troop. The troop and the Girl Scout should agree how these funds will be utilized.

Please reference the back of your cookie order card for the levels at which Girl Scouts can choose cookie dough credits as their reward. For more information contact customer care at 317.924.6800 or customercare@girlscoutsindiana.org